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ALUM CABLE KAVEH

Alum Cable Kaveh Co. , located in Kaveh Industrial City, is one of the most active Iranian companies

in supplying copper and aluminum wires and cables to various industries.

With years of experience and also with backing of its partner companies’ decades of activities, Alum
Cable Kaveh Co. has been able to play a leading role in the Wire and Cable Industry in Iran.

Having started in 2012 with the capacity production of 11200 MT, today Alum Cable Kaveh Co. is
proud of providing the best quality products to the Iranians and foreign costumers.
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NYA) L2813, Jp-2a glages

Nominal Voltage:

300/500 V for conductors with cross sections up to 1 mm2
450/750 V for conductors with cross sections more than 1 mm2

Standard:

ISIRI 607-3
IEC 60227-3

Code:

For conductors with cross sections up to 1 mm2
For conductors with cross sections more than 1 mm2

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC

Working Temperature:

Max. 70°C

Application:

For inside wiring of switch boards and distributors for laying in
tubes and under plaster.

Stranded conductors can be used as hook up wires, control
cable assembly manufacturing.

1mm2éL\imchL:6Lm s»la 15,300 / 500 V
1mm2,~|,;,:~3¢haﬁchwh;u6;u sl 450 / 750 V

N eu .))Lﬁb.a»'

ISIRI 607-3
IEC 60227-3

:P'.‘._“’JS

1MM? ahie b b sla 5l sl ISIRI (607)01
1MM? 31 2o ghio b b sl 5ol sl ISIRI (607)05

60227 IEC 05 (HO5V-U)
60227 IEC 01 (HO7V-U)
60227 IEC 01 (HO7V-R)

NYA

: Lads¥ )l lw
CU/PVC
169l 5 slos Jislas

70°C
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e ot2 85 B 20°c sled sl
Nomina! Cross In;ulation Appr. Overall Max conductoz resistance at Appr. Weight
section thickness diameter 20°c
mm mm Q/km Kg/Km
0.75 1 0.6 2.2 24.5 11
1 1 0.6 2.3 18.1 13
15 1 0.7 2.8 12.1 19
15 2 0.7 3 121 21
2.5 1 0.8 3.4 7.41 30
25 2 0.8 3.6 7.41 88
4 1 0.8 3.8 4.61 44
4 2 0.8 41 4.61 48
6 1 0.8 4.3 3.08 62
6 2 0.8 4.7 3.08 67
10 1 1 55 1.83 104
10 2 1 6 1.83 111
16 2 1 71 1.15 169
25 2 1.2 8.7 0.727 264
35 2 1.2 9.8 0.524 354
50 2 1.4 1.7 0.387 484
70 2 1.4 13.4 0.268 677
95 2 1.6 15.7 0.193 933
120 2 1.6 17.3 0.153 1163
150 2 1.8 19.1 0.124 1436
185 2 2 21.5 0.0991 1793
240 2 2.2 24.3 0.0754 2343
300 2 2.4 27.3 0.0601 2934
400 2 2.6 30.3 0.047 3726
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Nominal Voltage:

300/500 V for conductors with cross sections up to 1 mm2
450/750 V for conductors with cross sections more than 1 mm2

Standard:

ISIRI 607-3
IEC 60227-3

Code:

For conductors with cross sections up to 1 mm2
For conductors with cross sections more than 1 mm2

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC

Working Temperature:

Max. 70°C

Application:

For inside wiring of switch boards and distributors for laying in
tubes and under plaster.

Stranded conductors can be used as hook up wires, control
cable assembly manufacturing.

1mm2ébhcb~b6u s»la 15,300 / 500 V
1mm? S piey ghie mhw b sl 53l sl 2450 / 750 V
N e 3 ylastwl

ISIRI 607-3
IEC 60227-3

: PH JS

TMM? ehis b b sl sola sl ISIRI (607)06

TMM? 51zt ahie mho b sla sola sl ISIRI (607)02
60227 IEC 06 (HO5V-K)

60227 IEC 02 (HO7V-K)

NYAF

: Lb‘\-}j )L’.’:’Lm

CU/PVC

163l 5 slod Slus

70°C

:.b)_g)ls
lsLmq_fb)gc,_,lSM‘_;b_,l_f[ﬁ_w@_;o_ll
4 sl as ol b slaghl o 9 Il ile s e 25

ol 6 =S5 a0, (e IS a)ls 6ol 6y Ll
il n s S o5 5 gl 51 5 Lt s 95



4

Lsnb' Sl Y é;ﬁiﬂl Caaglio ;.'.'SL\.‘? =28 09
Gl e o223 b8 20°c slos sl
Nomina! Cross In§ulation Appr. Overall Max conductoz resistance at Appr. Weight
section thickness diameter 20°c
mm? mm mm Q/km Kg/Km
0.5 5 0.6 22 39 9
0.75 5 0.6 2.4 26 10
1 5 0.6 2.6 19.5 14
15 5 0.7 3 13.3 20
25 5 0.8 3.6 7.98 32
4 5 0.8 4.2 4.95 46
6 5 0.8 4.8 3.3 65
10 5 1 6.1 1.91 115
16 5 1 7.1 1.21 170
25 5 1.2 9.3 0.78 260
€5 5 1.2 10.7 0.554 360
50 5 1.4 12.6 0.386 515
70 5 1.4 14.4 0.272 710
95 5 1.6 16.4 0.206 940
120 5 1.6 18.2 0.161 1210
150 5 1.8 20.2 0.129 1520
185 5 2 22.4 0.106 1874
240 5 2.2 25.4 0.0801 2420
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Nominal Voltage:

300 / 500 V

Standard:

ISIRI' 607-3
IEC 60227-3

Code:

ISIRI (607)53
60227 IEC 53
HOSWV - F
NYMHY

Layer Structure:
CU /PVC / PVC
Working Temperature:
Max: 70°C

Application:

For using in householding equipments, such as table lamps,
vacum-cleaner, office machines, etc.

300 / 500 V

N eu .))L)Jl.?.m'

ISIRI 607-5
IEC 60227-5

M P-‘.'_w JS
ISIRI (607)53
60227 IEC 53

HO5WV - F
NYMHY
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CU/PVC /PVC
169l 15 sloo yislus
70°C
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Nominal cross Insulation Sheath A%ﬁ);n?(;/gra” Max conductor resistance .
section thickness thickness at20°c Appr. Weight
Min. Max.
mm?2 mm mm mm mm Q/km Ka/Km
2*0.75 5 0.6 0.8 5.7 7.2 26 43.2
2*1 5 0.6 0.8 5.9 7.5 19.5 61.7
2*1.5 5 0.7 0.8 6.8 8.6 13.3 83
2*2.5 5 0.8 1 8.4 10.6 7.98 127.6
3*0.75 5 0.6 0.8 6 7.6 26 63.9
3*1 5 0.6 0.8 6.3 8 19.5 74
3*1.5 5 0.7 0.9 7.4 9.4 13.3 104.2
F25 5 0.8 1.1 9.2 1.4 7.98 159.9
4*0.75 5 0.6 0.8 6.6 8.3 26 77
4*1 5 0.6 0.9 7.1 9 19.5 93.2
4*1.5 5 0.7 1 8.4 10.5 133 130.7
4*2.5 5 0.8 1.1 10.1 12.5 7.98 195.1
5*0.75 5 0.6 0.9 7.4 9.3 26 94.5
5%1 5 0.6 0.9 7.8 9.8 19.5 110
5*1.5 5 0.7 1.1 9.3 11.6 13.3 159.3
525 5 0.8 1.2 11.2 13.9 7.98 237.2
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Nominal Voltage:

300 / 500 V

Standard:

ISIRI' 607-4
IEC 60227-4

Code:

ISIRI (607)10
60227 IEC 10
NYM

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC/PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For industrial wiring in open, dry, damp and wet environment.

Direct laying underground is not allowed.

300 / 500 V

N eu .))L)Jl.?.m'

ISIRI 607-4
IEC 60227-4

M P-‘.'_w JS
ISIRI (607)10

60227 IEC 10
NYM
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Nominal Insulation Inner Covering Sheath
Class

v

Cross section

5 b3 Coglio ;XSL\D 09
. . o X | PEENP N 2 45
s b 3l Gl (b Gle BSg, AS9y (sU b 20{:;? if:
Appr. Overall Max conductor Appr.
thickness Thickness thickness diameter resistance at 20°c Weight
mm mm mm mm Q/km Kg/Km
2*1.5re 1 0.7 0.4 1.2 8.8 121 120
2*25 re 1 0.8 0.4 1.2 9.96 7.41 165
2*4 re 1 0.8 0.4 1.2 10.9 4.61 217
2*6re 1 0.8 0.6 1.2 12.32 3.08 278
2*10re 1 1 0.6 1.4 15.14 1.83 457
2*10rm 2 1 0.4 1.4 10.3 1.83 462
3*1.5re 1 0.7 0.4 1.2 9.22 12.1 142
3*2.5re 1 0.8 0.4 1.2 10.47 7.41 197
3*4re 1 0.8 0.4 1.2 11.48 4.61 265
3*6re 1 0.8 0.4 1.4 12.97 3.08 360
3*10re 1 1 0.6 1.4 15.98 1.83 565
3*10 rm 2 1 0.6 1.4 17.01 1.83 573
3*16 rm 2 1 0.8 1.4 19.783 1.15 822
3*25™m 2 1.2 0.8 1.6 23.83 0.0727 1235
3*35m 2 1.2 1 1.6 26.61 0.0524 1638
4*1.5re 1 0.7 0.4 1.2 10.06 12.1 167
0.8 0.4 1.2 11.48 7.41 237
0.8 0.4 1.4 13.03 4.61 335
0.8 0.6 1.4 14.68 3.08 458
1 0.6 1.4 17.65 1.83 694
1 0.6 1.4 18.82 1.83 709
1 0.8 1.4 21.87 1.15 1016
1.2 1 1.6 26.88 0.0727 1560
1.2 1 1.6 29.60 0.0524 2042
0.7 0.4 1.2 10.76 121 196
0.8 0.4 1.2 12.33 7.41 281
0.8 0.4 1.4 14.00 4.61 414
0.8 0.6 1.4 15.77 3.08 547
1 0.6 1.4 19.04 1.83 828
1 0.6 1.4 20.34 1.83 851
1 1 1.6 24.45 1.15 1240
1.2 1 1.6 29.10 0.0727 1878
1.2 1.2 1.6 32.49 0.0524 2495

NN N
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYY

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC/PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For energy supplying in open air, in water, underground, indoors,

in cable-ducts, power board,

where mechanical damages to the cable are not to be expected.

06/1KV

N .))Lﬁl.?.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

ZP.HJS

NYY

: Lads¥ )l lw

CU/ PVC / PVC
1ol 5 slos jiSlus
70°C
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ALUM CABLE KAVEH

ok e BT LR U R S P wj L;’if B 09
63 b PR &l UiS's s s ’ZOOC s s
Nomina! Cross Class In;ula’[ion Sheath Appr. Overall Max conductot Appr. Weight
section thickness thickness diameter resistance at 20 "¢
mm?2 mm mm Q/km Kg/Km
1x4 1 1 1.4 71 4.61 84.3
1x4 2 1 1.4 7.4 4.61 88.5
1x6 1 1 1.4 7.6 3.08 108
1x6 2 1 1.4 8 3.08 113
1x10 1 1 1.4 8.4 1.83 152
1x10 2 1 1.4 8.8 1.83 160
1x16 2 1 1.4 9.9 1.15 228
1x25 2 1.2 14 1.6 0.727 336
1x35 2 1.2 1.4 12.7 0.524 440
1x50 2 1.4 1.4 145 0.387 587
1x70 2 1.4 1.4 16.2 0.268 793
1x95 2 1.6 15 18.7 0.193 1080
1x120 2 1.6 15 20.3 0.153 1323
1x150 2 1.8 1.6 22.4 0.124 1604
1x185 2 2 1.7 25 0.0991 2021
1x240 2 2.2 1.8 28 0.0754 2594
1x 300 2 2.4 1.9 31.3 0.0601 3260
1x400 2 2.6 2 34.9 0.047 4186
1x 500 2 2.8 2.1 38.6 0.0366 5231
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NAYY

Layer Structure:

AL / PVC / PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For energy supplying in open air, in water, underground, indoors,
in cable-ducts, power board,
where mechanical damages to the cable are not to be expected.

06/1KV

N .))Lﬁl.?.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

ZP.HJS

NAYY

: Lads¥ )l lw

AL / PVC / PVC
1ol 5 slos jiSlus
70°C
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ALUM CABLE KAVEH

ghie gh

Lgal.m @U

Nominal cross

section

mm?2
1x16

1x25
1x35
1x50
1x70
1x95
1x120
1x150
1x185
1x240
1x300
1x400
1x500

s

Class

N DN NN NN NN DN NN NN NN

Gl

Insulation
thickness

mm

12
1.2
1.4
1.4
1.6
1.6
1.8

22
2.4
2.6
2.8

S 9,

Sheath
thickness

mm

1.4

1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.5
18
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

21

i b
s

Appr. Overall
diameter

mm
€L
11.6
12.7
14.5
16.2
18.7
20.3
22.4
25
28
31.3
34.9
38.6

Caoglio )‘Sl.\:
23 S
20C (slos

Max conductor
resistance at 20°c

Q/km

1.910

1.200
0.868
0.641
0.443
0.320
0.253
0.206
0.164
0.125
0.100
0.078
0.061

w2 09

RIS

Appr. Weight

Kg/Km
128
180
223
288
269
491
585
700
874
1103
1370
1730

2135
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

N2XY

Layer Structure:

CU / XLPE / PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 90°C

Application:

For energy supplying in open air, in water, underground, indoors,
in cable-ducts, power board,
where mechanical damages to the cable are not to be expected

06/1KV

N eu .))L)Jll'.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

ZM_NJS

N2XY

:Laas¥ sl

CU / XLPE / PVC

1ol 5 slos jiSlus

90°C

23,8
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ALUM CABLE KAVEH
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Nomina! Cross Class Ingula’[ion Sheath Appr. Overall Max conductot Appr. Weight
section thickness thickness diameter resistance at 20 "¢
mm2 mm mm mm Q/km Kg/Km
1x4 1 0.7 1.4 6.4 4.61 72
1x4 2 0.7 1.4 6.7 4.61 76
1x6 1 0.7 1.4 6.9 3.08 92
1x6 2 0.7 1.4 7.3 3.08 9
1x10 1 0.7 1.4 7.7 1.83 136
1x10 2 0.7 1.4 8.2 1.83 147
1x16 2 0.7 1.4 9.2 1.15 209
1x25 2 0.9 1.4 10.9 0.727 312
1x35 2 0.9 1.4 12 0.524 412
1x50 2 1 1.4 13.6 0.387 540
1x70 2 1.1 1.4 185 0.268 749
1x95 2 1.1 1.5 17.6 0.193 1027
1x120 2 1.2 15 19.3 0.153 1265
1x150 2 1.4 1.6 215 0.124 157
1x185 2 1.6 1.6 23.8 0.0991 1952
1x240 2 1.7 1.7 26.7 0.0754 2539
1x300 2 1.8 1.8 29.5 0.0601 3048
1x400 2 2 1.9 33.2 0.047 4024
1x500 2 2.2 2 37.2 0.0366 5132
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NA2XY

Layer Structure:
AL / XLPE / PVC
Working Temperature:
Max: 90°C

Application:

For energy supplying in open air, in water, underground, indoors,
in cable-ducts, power board,

where mechanical damages to the cable are not to be expected.

06/1KV

N eu .))L)Jl.?.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

ZP.HJS

NA2XY

: Lads¥ )l lw
AL / XLPE / PVC
1ol 5 slos jiSlus
90°C
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Nomina! Cross Class Ingula’[ion Sheath Appr. Overall Max conductot Appr. Weight
section thickness thickness diameter resistance at 20 "¢
mm2 mm mm mm Q/km Kg/Km
1x16 2 0.7 1.4 9.2 1.910 106
1x25 2 0.9 1.4 10.9 1.200 149
1x35 2 0.9 14 12 0.868 186
1x50 2 1 1.4 13.6 0.641 237
1x70 2 1.1 1.4 185 0.443 310
1x95 2 1.1 1.5 17.6 0.320 411
1x120 2 1.2 1.5 19.3 0.253 498
1x150 2 1.4 1.6 215 0.206 606
1x185 2 1.6 1.6 23.8 0.164 750
1x240 2 1.7 1.7 26.7 0.125 950
1x300 2 1.8 1.8 29.5 0.100 1179
1x400 2 2 1.9 33.2 0.078 1504
1x500 2 2.2 2 37.2 0.061 1868
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYY
NYY-J

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC /PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For energy distribution in open air, underground, in water, indoors,

in cable-ducts, power station,

for distribution and industry boards where mechanical damages

are not to be expected.

06/1KV

N eu .))L)Jl.?.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

M P-‘.'_w JS
NYY
NYY-J
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CU/PVC /PVC
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70°C
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Nominal

. Class
cross section

mm?2

2x15
2x1.5
2x25
2x2.5
2x4
2x4
2Xx6
2X6
2x10
2x10
2x16
2x25
2x35
3x15
3x1.5
3x25
3x25
3x4
3x4
3x6
3X6
3x10
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
4x1.5
4x1.5
4x25
4x25
4x4
4x4
4XxX6
4X6
4x10
4x10
4x16
4 x25
4 x 35
3x25/16
3x35/16

_d

NDNOMNDMNODMNOND 2NN =N —=N—="TN-="TPNDN =N 2NN =N =D=M —=N=N=N-=DN =

Insulation
thickness

mm

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

N . RNy . R .,

1.2
12
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

—_ L 4

1.2
1.2
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

BN . RNy . e,

1.2
1.2
12,1
12,1

Cwlns b Cwlus
ke pS'9)

Inner covering
thickness

mm

SN . EENN . QRN ., RN . PERN . QERSN . PERNN . QENNN . QERA ., PRGN . QENS _, ENGN . EENEN . ENA . QENNN . PERNN ., NN . PERE ., QENNN ., QERN . JEEN

Caalses
SS9, (b

Sheath
thickness

mm

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

i b8
s

Appr. Overall
diameter

mm

11.6
12.0
12.4
12.8
14.2
14.7
15.2
15.9
16.8
17.7
19.9
23.3
25.6
12.1
12.5
12.9
12.4
14.8
15.4
15.9
16.6
17.7
18.6
12.0
24.7
271
12.8
13.3
13.8
14.8
15.9
16.6
17.1
18.0
19.1
20.2
22.8
27.0
29.7
259
27.9

C»ogu.a )iSLL',
SERESPES

20C sles

Max conductor
resistance at 20°c

Q/km

12.1
12.1
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
12.1
12.1
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
12.1
121
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
0.727 ,1.15
0.524,1.15

OJ9

ey

s
Appr.

Weight

Kg/Km

179
193
215
231
296
317
361
388
485
524
709
1028
1303
202
218
249
266
344
369
429
457
590
633
875
1282
1643
232
251
292
308
408
438
517
553
720
771
1074
1593
2048
1443
1795
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NAYY

Layer Structure:

Al/PVC /PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For energy distribution in open air, underground, in water, indoors,

in cable-ducts, power station,

for distribution and industry boards where mechanical damages

are not to be expected.

06/1KV

N eu .))L)Jll'.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

:r;,.:_w.)s

NAYY

s lLaasy ,U=lw

Al/PVC /PVC
169l 15 sloo yislus
70°C

:.b)_g)ls

Slab o) 1) 5b Glad 55 B pig ez LB g5 ol
5925 SlSn oo oz o a5 Lo o5Ts Lo
..\39),50)[54.3‘.\).\3



(@)

ghia g oS

el b ol Bl U

Nominal cross

. Class
section

mm?2

2x10
2x10
2x16
2x25
2 x 35
3x10
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
4x10
4x10
4x16
4 x25
4 x 35
3x25/16
3x35/16

i

NDNDMNDDMNDMNODND =N NDND =N N —

Insulation
thickness

mm

. ==

12,1
1.2, 1

Cmles b Cwles
Sk WS 9y

Inner covering
thickness

mm

N . RN . QRN . RSN . PENNN . ERNN . QERNN . pERNy __, gE=

Caalses
UiS9s U

Sheath
thickness

mm

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

s kS

S

Appr. Overall
diameter

Ca.ngu.n ).‘ZSL\:
SERESPES]

20c sbes

Max conductor
resistance at 20°c

Q/km

3.08
3.08
1.91
1.20
0.868
3.08
3.08
1.91
1.20
0.868
3.08
3.08
1.91
1.20
0.868
1.20,1.19
0.868,1.19

U9

ey

s
Appr.

Weight

Ka/Km

351
394
500
702
955
395
438
563
797
972
461
510
660
939
1162
864
1031
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV 06/ 1KV
Standard: P gz 31wl
ISIRI 3569-1 ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1 IEC 60502-1
Code: e IS
N2XY
N2XY
Layer Structure: : Laasy ,Ls L

CU / XLPE / PVC
CU / XLPE / PVC

Working Temperature: rsola )5 glos iSlas
Max: 70°C 70°C
Application: s

For energy distribution in open air, underground, in water, indoors, . . B )
in cable-ducts, power station, b o055k U 3 82 iy e S 95 00l
3929 SlKo dnsuo Jloinl a5 Laly i la =S 51>

for distribution and industry boards where mechanical damages
...\39)&)[54.3‘.\).\3

are not to be expected.



~l

@A c.h.w u.uif
s (b s

Nominal

. Class
Cross section

mm?2

2x1.5
2x1.5
2x25
2x2.5
2x4
2x4
2X6
2Xx6
2x10
2x10
2x 16
2x25
2x35
3x1.5
3x15
3x2.5
3x25
3x4
3x4
3x6
3x6
3x10
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
4x15
4x1.5
4x25
4x25
4x4
4x4
4x6
4x6
4x10
4x10
4x16
4x25
4 x 35
3x25/16
3x35/16

_d

NP NDMNPDMNDMNPODN =L2ND =N =N =N =NDPDN =N =N MN =N =ND=NN-=N =

e Uiy,

Inner covering
thickness

Gile (ob

Insulation
thickness

mm

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.9
09,07
0.9,0.7

mm

R G UG G G GG G G T G G TG UG T U G G G G G G G WU G U G

Canloeis
VS 9 b

Sheath
thickness

mm

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

S

Appr. Overall
diameter

11.2
11.2
12
12
12.9
12.9
13.9
13.9
155
155
185
21.9
24.2
11.6
11.6
12.5
125
13.4
13.4
145
145
16.3
16.3
19.5
23.2
25.6
12.3
12.3
13.3
13.3
14.4
14.4
15.6
15.6
17.6
17.6
21.2
25.3
28
23.2
25.6

Cuglb ).a"'S|J.>
ey

20c (sles 35

Max conductor
resistance at 20°c

Q/km

121
121
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
121
121
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
12.1
121
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
0.727 ,1.15
0.524,1.15

U9

s
Appr.

Weight

Kg/Km

166
178
202
213
251
268
312
332
426
459
638
932
1188
186
199
232
245
295
310
373
397
522
558
785
1163
1500
216
226
268
284
346
369
443
469
637
675
962
1440
1870
1318
1635
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV 06/ 1KV
Standard: P gz 31wl
ISIRI 3569-1 ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1 IEC 60502-1
Code: e IS
NA2XY
NA2XY
Layer Structure: : Laasy ,Ls L

Al / XLPE / PVC
Al / XLPE / PVC

Working Temperature: rsola )5 glos iSlas
Max: 70°C 70°C
Application: s

For energy distribution in open air, underground, in water, indoors, . . B )
in cable-ducts, power station, b o055k U 3 82 iy e S 95 00l
3929 SlKo dnsuo Jloinl a5 Laly i la =S 51>

for distribution and industry boards where mechanical damages
"“;9)(5“)[54'3"‘)"3

are not to be expected.



©

hie phw IS Cubis b Calis cubus i b “"jt;’:ﬁ"
6 b b Bl b Gle BS9) Ui ) U JE )2000 L
sbed

Nomina! Class In_sulation Inne_r covering Sheath Appr. Overall Max conductor0

Cross section thickness thickness thickness diameter resistance at 20 "¢

mm2 mm mm mm Q/km

2x10 1 0.7 1 1.8 153 3.08 300
2x10 2 0.7 1 1.8 16.2 3.08 333
2x 16 2 0.7 1 1.8 18.4 1.91 442
2x25 2 0.9 1 1.8 21.7 1.20 617
2x35 2 0.9 1 1.8 23.9 0.868 762
3x10 1 0.7 1 1.8 16 3.08 335
3x 10 2 0.7 1 1.8 17 3.08 370
3x16 2 0.7 1 1.8 19.4 1.91 491
3x25 2 0.9 1 1.8 23 1.20 697
3x35 2 0.9 1 1.8 25.3 0.868 862
4x10 1 0.7 1 1.8 17.3 3.08 386
4x10 2 0.7 1 1.8 18.4 3.08 426
4x16 2 0.7 1 1.8 21 1.91 570
4 x25 2 0.9 1 1.8 251 1.20 814
4 x 35 2 0.9 1 1.8 27.7 0.868 1019

3x25/16 2 09,07 1 1.8 24 1.20,1.19 752

3x35/16 2 09,0.7 1 1.8 26 0.868 , 1.19 899
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYY

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC/PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For energy distribution in open air, underground, in water, indoors,

in cable-ducts, power station,

for distribution and industry boards where mechanical damages

are not to be expected.

06/1KV

N .))Lﬁl.?.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

ng.:—MJJS

NYY

s lLaasy ,U=lw
CU/PVC/PVC
169l 15 sloo yislus
70°C

:JH)LY

Slab o) 1) 5b Glad 55 B pig ez LB g5 ol
5975 Koo dno ozl o LgalFy o =T L5
...\39),.50)[54.3‘.\).\3



b ghie b IS colhs Culhd o, ks “:’;’j;‘l’
sl sl Gl sl Sy, b JE o0 :;Loa
Nomina! Cross Class Insulation Sheath Appr. Overall Max conductoro Appr. Weight
section thickness thickness diameter resistance at 20°c
mm?2 mm mm Q/km Kg/Km
3 x50 2 1.4 1.8 25.8 0.387 1753
3x70 2 1.4 1.9 28.9 0.268 2318
3 x 95 2 1.6 2.1 33.2 0.193 S1lE8
3x 120 2 1.6 2.2 36.1 0.153 3885
3 x 150 2 1.8 2.3 40.1 0.124 4802
3x185 2 2.0 2.4 441 0.0991 5933
3 x 240 2 2.2 2.6 49.8 0.0754 7773
3 x 300 2 2.4 2.9 54.5 0.0601 9600
3x50/25 2 14,12 1.9 27.4 0.387,0.727 1965
3x70/35 2 14,12 2.0 30.6 0.268 , 0.524 1668
3 x95/50 2 16,14 2.2 o152 0.193, 0.387 2650
3x120/70 2 16,14 2.3 38.2 0.153, 0.268 4577
3x150/70 2 18,14 2.4 41.6 0.124 ,0.268 5486
3x185/95 2 20,16 2.6 45.8 0.0991, 0.193 6869
3x240/120 2 22,16 2.6 52 0.0754 , 0.153 8957
4 x 50 2 1.4 19 29.4 0.387 2269
4x70 2 1.4 2.1 33.4 0.268 3091
4 x 95 2 1.6 2.2 37.3 0.193 4176
4x 120 2 1.6 2.3 41.6 0.153 5158
4 x 150 2 1.8 2.5 46.6 0.124 6396
4 x 185 2 2.0 2.7 515 0.0991 7929
4 x 240 2 2.2 2.9 57.9 0.0754 10378
4 x 300 2 2.4 3.1 63.6 0.0601 12830




www.alumcablekaveh.com

Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV 06/ 1KV
Standard: t gz 31wl
ISIRI 3569-1 ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1 IEC 60502-1
Code: e IS
NAYY
NAYY
Layer Structure: : Laasy ,Ls L

AL/ PVC / PVC
AL / PVC / PVC

Working Temperature: rsola )5 glos iSlas
Max: 70°C 70°C
Application: s

For energy distribution in open air, underground, in water, indoors,
in cable-ducts, power station,

for distribution and industry boards where mechanical damages
are not to be expected.

Slab o) 1) 5b Glad 55 B pig ez LB g5 ol
5925 SlSn oo oz o a5 Lo o5Ts Lo
...\39),.50)[54.‘“.\).\3



w

_d

NN N DN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN DD DD DN DN

U ghie gha

s

Nominal cross
section

mm?2

3 x50
3x70
3x95
3x120
3x 150
3x185
3 x 240
3x300
3x50/25
3x70/35
3 x95/50
3x120/70
3x150/70
3x185/95
3x240/120
4 x50
4x70
4 x 95
4x120
4 x 150
4x185
4 x 240
4 x 300

o s
oy

Class

- olses

Gile (ob

Insulation
thickness

1.4
1.4
1.6
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
14,12
14,12
16,14
16,14
18,14
20,16
22,16
1.4
1.4
1.6
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4

Cralses
UiS9) b

Sheath
thickness

mm

1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.6
2.9
1.9
2.0
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.6
2.6
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3
25
2.7
2.9
3.1

A phs
Jls

Appr. Overall
diameter

25.8
28.9
33.2
36.1
40.1
441
49.8
54.5
27.4
30.6
35.2
38.2
41.6
45.8
52.0
29.4
33.4
37.3
41.6
46.6
51.5
57.9
63.6

Ca.ngl.ﬁ.a ;Sl.\:
23 Sl

20c s>

Max conductor

resistance at 20°c

Q/km
0.641
0.443
0.320
0.253
0.206
0.164
0.125
0.100

0.641,1.20
0.443,0.868
0.32, 0.641
0.253, 0.443
0.206 , 0.443
0.164, 0.320
0.125, 0.253
0.641
0.443
0.320
0.253
0.206
0.164
0.125
0.100

O)9
ey
CELrS

Appr.
Weight

Kg/Km
831
1052
1426
1716
2099
2524
3265
3998
928
1189
1637
1986
2361
2887
3726
1093
1403
1884
2266
2796
3385
4370
5260
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV 06/ 1KV
Standard: t gz 31wl
ISIRI 3569-1 ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1 IEC 60502-1
Code: e IS
N2XY
N2XY
Layer Structure: : Laasy ,Ls L

CU / XLPE / PVC
CU / XLPE / PVC

Working Temperature: rsola )5 glos iSlas
Max: 90°C 90°C
Application: s

For energy distribution in open air, underground, in water, indoors, . B B )
in cable-ducts, power station, b o055k U 3 82 iy e S 95 00l
3929 SlKo dnsuo Jloinl a5 Laly i la =S 51>

for distribution and industry boards where mechanical damages
...\39)(50)[54.‘“3).\3

are not to be expected.
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U o b IS Calbis culbus g, b “;‘ji;";’:’
sl sl &l b S, U S o~ ‘;L“
Nomina! Cross Class In;ulation Sheath Appr. Overall Max conduotot
section thickness thickness diameter resistance at 20°c
mm?2 mm Q/km
3 x50 2 1 1.8 24.2 0.387 1570
3x70 2 1.1 1.9 27.7 0.268 2173
3x95 2 1.1 2 31.2 0.193 2917
3x120 2 1.2 2.1 34.5 0.153 3655
3x 150 2 1.4 2.3 38.5 0.124 4489
3x185 2 1.6 2.4 42.5 0.0991 5593
3x240 2 1.7 2.6 47.8 0.0754 7304
3 x 300 2 1.8 2.8 52.1 0.0601 9048
3x50/25 2 1,09 1.8 26.7 0.387, 0.727 1840
3x70/35 2 11,09 1.9 30.4 0.268 , 0.524 2534
3 x95/50 2 11,1.0 2.1 34.2 0.193, 0.387 3421
3x120/70 2 12,11 2.2 38 0.153, 0.268 4357
3x150/70 2 14,11 2.3 411 0.124 , 0.268 5170
3x185/95 2 1.6,1.1 2.5 48.5 0.0991, 0.193 6565
3x240/120 2 17,12 2.7 52.8 0.0754,0.153 8505
4 x50 2 1 1.9 27.8 0.387 2076
4x70 2 1.1 2 32.2 0.268 2882
4 x 95 2 1.1 2.1 35.3 0.193 3859
4x120 2 1.2 2.3 40 0.153 4865
4 x 150 2 1.4 2.4 45 0.124 5959
4x185 2 1.6 2.6 48.4 0.0991 7431
4 x 240 2 1.7 2.8 55.9 0.0754 9721
4 x 300 2 1.8 5 61.2 0.0601 12051
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV 06/ 1KV
Standard: t gz 31wl
ISIRI 3569-1 ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1 IEC 60502-1
Code: e IS
NA2XY
NA2XY
Layer Structure: : Laasy ,Ls L

AL / XLPE / PVC
AL / XLPE / PVC

Working Temperature: rsola )5 glos iSlas
Max: 90°C 90°C
Application: s

For energy distribution in open air, underground, in water, indoors,
in cable-ducts, power station,

for distribution and industry boards where mechanical damages
are not to be expected.

Slab o) 1) 5b Glad 55 B pig ez LB g5 ol
5925 SlSn oo oz o a5 Lo o5Ts Lo
...\39),.50)[54.‘“.\).\3
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s

Nominal cross
section

mm2
3 x50
3x70
3 x95
3x120
3x150
3x185
3x240
3x 300
3x50/25
3x70/35
3 x95/50
3x120/70
3x150/70
3x185/95
3x240/120
4 x 50
4x70
4 x 95
4x 120
4 x150
4x 185
4 x 240
4 x 300

o s
oy

Class

cwlsus
Gile (ob

Insulation
thickness

mm

Cralses
UiS9) b

Sheath
thickness

mm

1.8
1.9

2.1
2.3
2.4
2.6
2.8
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.8
2.5
2.7
1.9
2.0
2.1
2.8
2.4
2.6
2.8

A phs
Jls

Appr. Overall
diameter

Ca.ngl.ﬁ.a ;Sl.\:

23 S
20c sles

Max conductor

resistance at 20°c

Q/km
0.641
0.443
0.320
0.253
0.206
0.164
0.125
0.100

0.641,1.20
0.443, 0.868
0.32, 0.641
0.253, 0.443
0.206 , 0.443
0.164, 0.320
0.125, 0.253
0.641
0.443
0.320
0.253
0.206
0.164
0.125
0.100

O)9
ey
CELrS

Appr.
Weight

Kg/Km
694
916
1209
1486
1840
2216
2862
3536
809
1064
1421
1769
2102
2619
3340
908
1206
1582
1973
2428
2929
3799
4701
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Nominal Voltage:

300/500 V

Standard:

ISIRI' 607-7
IEC 60227-7

Code:

ISIRI (607)75
60227 IEC 75
HOSWV - F
NYSLY

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC/PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For interconnection between machine parts such as machine tools
and mechanical handling equipments.

300/500 V

N .))Lﬁl.?.m'

ISIRI 607-7
IEC 60227-7

: J_'ISJS
ISIRI (607)75
60227 IEC 75

HO5W - F
NYSLY

:Lads¥ 5l L

CU/PVC / PVC

1ol 5 slos yiSlas

70°C

13,1l

L 0la s sLaghls s osliil sl La 5 £33 o
Aoyl .>)|.) S9—>9 ol PA wbl...:u U‘J._:AUWLQ ol



Cuogt'u )5'5|.\.>

cku chw U"’% Caolnd “aled " Gi:).}'.i." = 09

G ple U : H 5
stl.b ol Gélm [CACRe D 0«59) <° 3 50 GLoQ Gélb

Nominal Class Insulation Sheath Appr. Over-  Max conductor resist- Appr.
Ccross section thickness thickness all diameter ance at 20°c Weight

mm?2 mm mm mm Q/km Kg/Km

7*1 5 0.6 1 10 19.5 147
8*1 5 06 1.1 12 19.5 210
10*1 5 0.6 1.2 126 19.5 240
12%1 5 0.6 1.2 13.2 19.5 280
14%1 5 0.6 1.2 13.8 19.5 312
16*1 5 06 1.2 14.6 19.5 360
20%1 5 06 1.4 16.5 19.5 384
24%1 5 06 15 185 19.5 530
27%1 5 06 15 19 19.5 580
30%1 5 06 16 19.6 19.5 640
34*1 5 06 1.7 21 19.5 710
37*1 5 0.6 17 216 19.5 760
40%1 5 06 1.8 22.4 19.5 788
50*1 5 06 1.9 25 19.5 980
60*1 5 06 2.1 26.8 19.5 1150
715 5 0.7 1.2 108 13.3 215
8*15 5 0.7 1.2 13 13.3 285
10%1.5 5 0.7 12 13.6 13.3 300
12%15 5 0.7 1.2 14 13.3 345
14%15 5 0.7 1.4 15 13.3 385
16%1.5 5 0.7 15 16.2 13.3 470
20*1.5 5 0.7 16 18.6 13.3 605
24*1.5 5 0.7 1.8 20 13.3 695
27*1.5 5 0.7 1.8 21 13.3 760
30*1.5 5 0.7 1.8 216 13.3 835
3415 5 0.7 1.8 23 13.3 970
3715 5 07 2 X 13.3 1020
40%1.5 5 0.7 2 25 13.3 1105
50%1.5 5 0.7 2.1 27.8 13.3 1380
60*1.5 5 0.7 2.1 295 13.3 1620
7%2.5 5 08 1.2 13 7.98 320
825 5 08 1.4 16.1 7.98 420
10%2.5 5 08 15 17 7.98 470
12%2.5 5 0.8 15 17.6 7.98 545
14%2.5 5 08 1.6 18.8 7.98 615
16%2.5 5 08 17 20 7.98 720
20%2.5 5 08 1.8 23 7.98 910
24%2.5 5 08 2 25 7.98 1090
27*2.5 5 08 2.1 25.8 7.98 1140
3025 5 08 2.1 26.8 7.98 1250
34*2.5 5 0.8 2.1 28.2 7.98 1520
3725 5 08 23 28.8 7.98 1590
5 08 23 31 7.98 1770

5 08 2.4 34.4 7.98 2140

5 08 2.4 37 7.98 2560
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ALUM CABLE KAVEH CO.

Nominal Voltage:

300/500 V

Standard:

ISIRI' 607-7
IEC 60227-7

Code:

ISIRI (607)75
60227 IEC 75
HOSWV - F
NYSLY

Layer Structure:

CU /PVC / PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For interconnection of machine parts used for manufacturing
purposes, including machine tools and

mechanical handling equipments, where moderate level of elec—
tromagnetic interferences encountered.

300/500 V

Nl .))Lﬁb.m'

ISIRI 607-7
IEC 60227-7

t J=mSas

.

ISIRI (607)74
60227 IEC 74
HO5VC4V-F
NYSLCY
NYSLYCY

: Laayy ,UsLw

CU / PVC / CWBS / PVC
169l 5 sl Jislas
70°C

:JH)lS

= O 3 ol ,s slaghl o osleiwl sl Lelils™ ool
o alin 3505 3925 LT )5 (awbline Olao a s



Nominal

Cross section

mm?2

2X05
2X0.75
2 X1
2X15
2X25
3X0.5
3X0.75
3 X1
3X15
3X25
4X05
4X0.75
4 X1
4X15
4X25
5X0.5
5X0.75
5X1
5X1.5
5X25
6X05
6 X0.75
6 X1
6X15
6X25
7X0.5
7X0.75
7 X1
7X15
7X25
12X 0.5
12X0.75
12 X1
12X1.5
12X25
18X 0.5
18 X0.75
18 X1
18X 1.5
18X25
27 X0.5
27 X0.75
27 X1
27X 1.5
27 X25
36 X 0.5
36 X0.75
36 X 1
36 X15
36 X 2.5

Insulation
thickness

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.8

Inner Covering
Thickness

diameter of
shield
conductor

0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.2
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.25
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.25
0.25

Sheath
Thickness

0.9
0.9
0.9
1.0
1.1
0.9
0.9
1.0
1.0
1.1
0.9
1.0
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.0
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.0
1.1
1.1
12
1.4
1.1
1.2
12
1.3
1.5
1.3
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.7
1.3
1.5
1.5
1.7
2.0
1.6
1.7
1.7
2.0
2.3
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.2
2.4

Appr
Overall
diameter

10.7

8.3
8.8
9.7
11.3
8.5
9.1
9.4
10.7
12.6
9.3
9.7
10.3
11.8
13.9
9.9
10.5
11
12.7
156.2
10.8
11.5
12.2
141
16.5
13.3
13.9
14.7
16.7
19.9
15.1
16.2
16.9
19.6
23.3
18
19.3
20.2
23.4
28.2
20.1
21.3
225
26.6
31.5

Ca.ogt'u )5'5|.\.>
2 Sl

20C (sles

Max conductor

resistance at 20°c

Q/km

39
26
19.5
13.3
7.98
39
26
1915
13.3
7.98
39
26
19.5
13.3
7.98
39
26
195
13.3
7.98
39
26
19.5
13.3
7.98
39
26
19:5
13.3
7.98
39
26
19.5
13.3
7.98
39
26
195
13.3
7.98
39
26
19.5
13.3
7.98
39
26
19.5
13.3
7.98

28 0)9
s

Appr.
Weight

Kg/Km

70
80
82
104
141
75
89
97
127
177
91
106
116
157
221
105
122
141
189
276
118
143
162
217
325
137
163
188
261
373
200
254
297
396
599
290
353
405
571
839
402
512
598
815
1203
521
653
753
1048
1587
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYY-J
NYY-JZ

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC /PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

As a control cable for fixed installation, in open air, underground, in
concrete and in water
where mechanical damages to the cable are not to be expected.

06/1KV
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Nominal

cross section

mm?2

5x15
5x15
7x1.5
7x1.5
10x1.5
10x1.5
12x1.5
12x1.5
14x1.5
14x1.5
16x1.5
16x1.5
19x1.5
19x1.5
24x1.5
24x1.5
30x1.5
30x1.5
37x1.5
37x1.5
5x25
5x25
7x2.5
7x25
10x2.5
10x25
12x25
12x25
14x25
14x25
16x2.5
16x25
19x25
19x25

oy

Class

N = D = N = N = N = N = N = N = N = N =N =" N =" N = N = N =" N = N =N =N =N =

Insulation
thickness

mm

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

S U9,

Inner covering
thickness

mm

—_ 4 4 4 a4 a4 4 4 4 4 444 L 4 4 44 4L . 4 L 4L Ly L v b 4 Ly vy

Colnd b Cwls Cmles
Gl (ob

UiS9) b

Sheath
thickness

mm

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

A b8

S

Appr. Overall
diameter

Canglio uSla>
23 S
20c bes

Max conductor
resistance at 20°c

Q/km
12.1
121
12.1
121
12.1
121
12.1
121
12.1
121
12.1
121
12.1
121
12.1
121
12.1
121
12.1
121
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41

U9

ey

oy
Appr.

Weight

Kg/Km
267
286
323
345
463
498
503
539
551
593
606
652
683
735
885
954
1005
1083
1178
1271
339
359
418
442
605
644
662
703
1735
779
812
859
921
975
1196
1272
1377
1459
1640
1736
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYCY
NYCWY

Layer Structure:

CU/PVC/CWS /PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For installed and distribution boards, power stations, house connection
boxes, and street lighting as well as control

cable for transmisssion of control impulses and test data. Overall these
cables are suitable where increased electrical and mechanical
protection is required. These cables can be installed in open air,
underground, in water, indoors and in cable ducts.
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s - e e, BB9dA CulRs Cwglin JiSTa> 09
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sl Gile b Sle iy o o S ~ 20c (ske @l
No. &
Nominal cross Insulation  Inner covering diameter of Sheath Appr. Overall Max conductor Appr.
section thickness thickness concentric thickness diameter resistance at 20°c Weight
conductor
mm?2 nxmm Q/km Ka/Km
1x4+ 4 1 21x0.5 1.8 9.2 4.610 145
1Xx6+6 1 21x0.6 1.8 9.6 3.080 191
1x10 + 10 1 26 x0.7 1.8 11.5 1.830 277
1x16 + 16 1 20 x 1 1.8 13.6 1.150 396
1x25+ 25 1.2 22x1.2 1.8 18.3 0.727 588
1x35+ 35 1.2 23x1.4 1.8 16.8 0.524 779
2x15+15 0.8 1 8x0.5 1.8 12.6 12.100 205
2x25+25 0.8 1 13x0.5 1.8 13.4 7.410 250
2x4+ 4 1 1 21x0.5 1.8 151 4.610 341
2x6+6 1 1 21x0.6 1.8 16.3 3.080 423
2x10 + 10 1 1 26 x0.7 1.8 18.1 1.830 585
2x16 + 16 1 1 20 x 1 1.8 21.8 1.150 864
2x16 + 25 1.2 1 20 x 1 1.8 251 1.15,0.727 1173
2x16 + 35 1.2 1 20 x 1 1.8 27.5 1.15,0.524 1450
3x15+15 0.8 1 8x0.5 1.8 13 12.1 228
3x25+25 0.8 1 13x0.5 1.8 13.9 7.41 282
3x4+4 1 1 21x0.5 1.8 15.8 4.61 390
3X6 +6 1 1 21x0.6 1.8 171 3.08 490
3x10 + 10 1 1 26 x0.7 1.8 19 1.83 687
3x16 + 16 1 1 20 x 1 1.8 22.9 1.15 1020
3x16+ 25 1.2 1 20 x 1 1.8 26.5 1.15,0.727 1420
3x16 + 35 1.2 1 20 x 1 1.8 29.1 1.15,0.524 1781
4x15+15 0.8 1 8x0.8 1.8 13.8 12.1 259
4x25+25 0.8 1 13x0.5 1.8 14.7 7.41 324
4x4+ 4 1 1 21x0.5 1.8 16.7 4.61 453
4X6 + 6 1 1 21x0.6 1.8 18.2 3.08 576
4x10 + 10 1 1 20x 0.8 1.8 20.1 1.83 810
4x16 + 16 1 1 32x0.8 1.8 24.2 1.15 1214
4x16 + 25 1.2 1 32x0.8 1.8 28.3 1.15,0.727 1715
4x16 + 35 1.2 1 32x0.8 1.8 311 1.15,0.524 2174
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYCY
NYCWY

Layer Structure:

CU /PVC / CWS / PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For installed and distribution boards, power stations, house connection
boxes, and street lighting as well as control

cable for transmisssion of control impulses and test data. Overall these
cables are suitable where increased electrical and mechanical
protection is required. These cables can be installed in open air,
underground, in water, indoors and in cable ducts.
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Insulation
thickness

Nominal cross
section

mm?2
3x50 + 25 1.4
3x70+ 35 1.4
3x95 + 50 1.6
3x120 + 70 1.6
3x150 + 95 1.8
3x185 + 95 2
3x240 + 120 2.2
3x300 + 150 2.4
3x50/25+25 14,12
3x70/35+35 14,12
3x95/50+50 16,14
3x120/70+70 16,14
3x150/70+70 18,14
3x185/95+95 20,16
3x240/120+120 22,16
4x50 + 25 1.4
4x70 + 35 1.4
4 x 95 + 50 1.6
4x120 +70 16
4x150 + 70 1.8
4x185 + 95 2
4 x 240 + 120 2.2

Sbe S 9)

Inner covering
thickness

Caolses B8 Cwglie GSTas> U)9
Srpelills b el S B
oS 9 S 20C ke LTS
Concentric Conductor o App Max conductor o
i . | -
%%\;/Fi)ié? Coggear)tlgpe thickness d(i?’:l\;ﬁ:e?gr re&s;gzwge é Weight
mm nxmm Q/km Kg/Km
18 x1.23 1Tx10x0.1 19 30.3 0.387 2166
20x1.48 | 1x10x0.1 2.0 34.1 0.268 2933
24 x 1.58 1x10x0.1 2.2 38.6 0.193 3914
26x1.82 | 1x10x0.1 2.3 42.0 0.153 4866
28x1.75 | 1x10x0.1 2.3 46.0 0.124 5844
32x1.93 [ 1x10x0.1 2.6 50.8 0.0991 7310
36x2.05 | 1x10x0.1 2.8 56.9 0.075 9505
40x2.18 [ 1x10x0.1 3.0 62.0 0.0601 11577
20x 1.26 1Tx10x0.1 19 31.2 0.387,0.727 2415
22x1.41 | 1x10x0.1 2.0 35.0 0.268 , 0.524 3267
26x1.51 | 1x10x0.1 2.2 40.0 0.193, 0.387 4410
28 x1.76 1Tx10x0.1 2.4 43.9 0.153, 0.268 5631
30x1.69 | 1x10x0.1 2.4 47.0 0.124,0.268 6547
34x1.87 | 1x10x0.1 2.6 51.8 0.0991, 0.193 8244
38x1.99 1x10x0.1 29 58.2 0.0754,0.153 10721
20x1.26 | 1x10x0.1 2.0 34.2 0.387 2779
24x1.35 | 1x10x0.1 2.1 38.1 0.268 3710
28 x 1.40 1x10x0.1 2.3 42.3 0.193 4937
30x1.69 | 1x10x0.1 2.4 47.6 0.153 6173
32x1.64 | 1x10x0.1 2.6 52.3 0.124 7529
36 x1.82 1x10x0.1 2.8 58.0 0.0991 9422
42x1.90 [ 1x10x0.1 3.0 64.3 0.0754 11998
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYCY
NYCWY

Layer Structure:

CU /PVC / CWS / PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For installed and distribution boards, power stations, house connection
boxes, and street lighting as well as control

cable for transmisssion of control impulses and test data. Overall these
cables are suitable where increased electrical and mechanical
protection is required. These cables can be installed in open air,
underground, in water, indoors and in cable ducts.
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Nominal cross Insulation  Inner covering SONCEIE COCIEEr Sheath Appr. Overall Max.conductor Appr.
section thickness thickness (e Ugie e g3 thickness diameter resstapce a Weight
Copper Wire  Copper tape 20°¢c
mm?2 mm nx mm Q/km Kg/Km
5x1.5+15 0.8 1 8x0.5 1%x5x0.1 1.8 14.9 121 312
7x1.5+25 0.8 1 10x 0.56 1%x5x0.1 1.8 15.9 12.1 379
10x15+25 0.8 1 12x0.52 1x5x0.1 1.8 18.8 12.1 522
12x1.5+25 0.8 1 12x0.52 1x5x0.1 1.8 19.3 12.1 563
14x1.5+25 0.8 1 12x0.52 1x5x0.1 1.8 20.1 12.1 613
16x1.5+4 0.8 1 14 x 0.60 1x5x0.1 1.8 21.1 12.1 683
19x1.5+4 0.8 1 14 % 0.60 1%x5x0.1 1.8 22.0 12.1 761
24x15+6 0.8 1 16 x 0.69 1x5x0.1 1.8 25.2 12.1 992
30x15+6 0.8 1 16 x 0.69 1%x5x0.1 1.8 26.5 121 1114
37x15+10 0.8 1 18 x 0.84 1%x5x0.1 1.8 285 12.1 1327
5x25+25 0.8 1 10x 0.56 1%x5x0.1 1.8 16.1 7.41 392
7x25+25 0.8 1 10x 0.56 1%x5x0.1 1.8 17.1 7.41 473
10x25 + 4 0.8 1 10 x 0.65 1x5x0.1 1.8 20.7 7.41 681
12x25 +4 0.8 1 10 x 0.65 1%x5x0.1 1.8 21.3 7.41 739
14x25+6 0.8 1 12x0.80 1x5x0.1 1.8 22.4 7.41 831
16x25+6 0.8 1 14x0.74 1x5x0.1 1.8 23.3 7.41 915
19x25+6 0.8 1 14x0.74 1x5x0.1 1.8 24.3 7.41 1026
24x25 +10 0.8 1 14x0.89 1%x5x0.1 1.8 28.0 7.41 1344
30x25 +10 0.8 1 14 x0.84 1x5x0.1 1.8 29.5 7.41 1526
37x2.5 +10 0.8 1 20 % 0.80 1%x5x0.1 1.8 31.4 7.41 1798
Sx4+4 1.0 1 10x0.71 1x5x0.1 1.8 18.8 461 551
7Tx4+ 4 1.0 1 12x 0.65 1x5x0.1 1.8 20.0 461 671
10x4+6 1.0 1 14x0.75 1x5x0.1 1.8 245 4.61 990
12x4 +6 1.0 1 16 x 0.69 1x5x0.1 1.8 25.1 4,61 1081
14x4+6 1.0 1 16 x 0.69 1x5x0.1 1.8 26.2 461 1193
16 x4 +10 1.0 1 18 x 0.84 1%x5x0.1 1.8 27.7 4,61 1348
19x4 +10 1.0 1 18 x0.84 1x5x0.1 1.8 29 4,61 1522
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYRY
NYBY

Layer Structure:

CU / PVC / PVC / AWA / PVC
CU / PVC / PVC / ATA / PVC

Working Temperature:
Max: 70°C

Application:

For power distribution cable for fixed installation in under-ground, open
air, where mechanical damages to the cable are to be expected.
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Nominal cl Insulation  Inner covering =~ Wire armor Sheath Appr. Over- Maxl cane e
cross section 858 fhickness thickness diameter thickness all diameter ress;z(a)rzge al
mm2 mm mm Q/km
1x4 1 1 1 0.9 1.8 11.5 4.610 195
1x4 2 1 1 0.9 1.8 11.8 4.610 201
1Xx6 1 1 1 0.9 1.8 12 3.080 222
1x6 2 1 1 0.9 1.8 12.3 3.080 232
1x10 1 1 1 0.9 1.8 12.8 1.830 278
1x10 2 1 1 0.9 1.8 13.3 1.830 292
1x16 2 1 1 0.9 1.8 14.3 1.150 374
1x25 2 1.2 1 0.9 1.8 16 0.727 503
1x35 2 1.2 1 0.9 1.8 17.1 0.524 620
1 x50 2 1.4 1 1.2 1.8 18.9 0.387 789
1x70 2 1.4 1 1.2 1.8 20.6 0.268 1020
1x95 2 1.6 1 1.2 1.8 22.9 0.193 1325
1x 120 2 1.6 1 1.6 1.8 26.1 0.153 1706
1x150 2 1.8 1 1.6 1.8 28 0.124 2024
1x185 2 2 1 1.6 1.8 30.4 0.0991 2466
1x240 2 2.2 1 1.6 19 33.4 0.754 3097
1 x 300 2 2.4 1.2 2 2 73 0.0601 3905
1x400 2 2.6 1.2 2 2.1 41.7 0.047 4967
1 x 500 2 2.8 1.2 2 2.3 452 0.0366 5056
1x630 2 2.8 1.2 2 2.4 49.5 0.0283 7538
1 x 800 2 2.8 1.4 2.5 2.5 55.4 0.0221 9598
1 x 1000 2 3 14 2.5 2.7 60.8 0.0176 11895
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYRY
NYBY

Layer Structure:

CU /PVC / PVC / SWA / PVC
CU/PVC /PVC/STA/PVC

Working Temperature:

Max: 70°C

Application:

For power distribution cable for fixed installation in under-ground, open
air, where mechanical damages to the cable are to be expected.
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Nominal

Cross section

mm?2
2x1.5

2x15
2x25
2x25
2x4
2x4
2%x6
2x6
2x10
2x10
2x16
2x25
2x 35
3x1.5
3x1.5
3x25
3x25
3x4
3x4
3x6

v

i) I NS \C R G O R \ ST SRR \C R \ SR O T \V]

3x6
3x10
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
4x1.5
4x1.5
4x25
4x25
4x4
4x4
4x6
4x6
4x10
4x10
4x16
4 x25
4 x 35
3x25/16
3x35/16

—

NDOMNDMNDMNDND =N =N =N =N =N MNDN =N

Insulation
thickness

mm
0.8
0.8

0.8
0.8

SN . [EENy _, QENNy _,

1.2
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

- a4 a4

1.2
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

BN . [EENy _, QEN ., R

1.2
12,1
12,1

Inner covering
thickness

mm

SN  QENE 2 QENG 2 QENG 2 QENG 2 NG 2 QENG 0 pENg 0 g N

BN . eSO _, RN _, QRN _, QRN _, RN _, QERS _, QRSN _, QRSN _, QERN _, gEN

292!
o}.ﬂ,]lf

Wire armor
diameter

mm

0.9

0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
1.2
12
12
12
12
1.6
1.6
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
1.2

12
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.6
1.6
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
12
12
12
12
12
12
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6

Sheath
thickness

mm

1.8

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

Caoldes i S
bﬁdfg) L;AB LkLS

Appr
Overall
diameter

mm
13.2

13.6
14
14.4
15.8
16.3
16.8
17.5
18.4
19.3
215
26.5
28.8
13.7
141
14.5
15.5
16.4
17
17.5

18.2
19.3
20.2
22.6
27.9
30.3
14.4
14.9
15.4
16.4
17.5
18.2
18.7
19.6
20.7
21.8
26
30.1
33.3
29.3
31.8

C.'.uogl.in ,i‘SLL‘,
SERESPES

20c sbes

Max conductor
resistance at 20°c

Q/km
12.1

12.1
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
12.1
12.1
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08

3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
121
121
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
0.727,1.15
0.524,1.15

O)9

ey

ol

Appr.

Weight

Kg/Km
330

342
374
398
479
508
564
607
712
768
986
1693
2045
361
374
417
441
546
577
648

684
835
895
1168
1981
2423
400
423
476
506
627
663
752
806
991
1057
1737
2389
2949
2213
2649
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYRY
NYBY

Layer Structure:

CU / PVC / PVC / SWA / PVC
CU/PVC /PVC/STA/PVC

Working Temperature:
Max: 70°C

Application:

For power distribution cable for fixed installation in under-ground, open
air, where mechanical damages to the cable are to be expected.

06/1KV

N .))Lﬁl.?.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

t J=mSas

NYRY
NYBY

:Lads¥ 5l L

CU/PVC / PVC / SWA / PVC
CU/PVC/PVC/STA/PVC

169l 5 sloo islus

70°C

23,8

9 o) > b i sl 9 8, @ig sl b L
dl.q.:}“\f));b.aﬂ):‘)bﬁmul_\)’;o @LQUKO)JA)LJ(SLM
Coyls 3929 LQ,vT 2 Lsi:"K“ Sldw



(@)

Zoglie STa> U9
- NCs . . . . . = Caalses 09
SRS o |1 A | | e 25 S Sl

5 (5

e 20c sles PN
Nomina! Cross Class Ingulation Inner covering Wire armor Sheath CI)AV %?;” Max conductoor Appr.

section thickness thickness diameter thickness diameter resistance at 20°c Weight

mm?2 mm mm mm mm mm Q/km Kg/Km

3 x50 2 1.4 1 1.6 19 30.6 0.387 2645
3x70 2 1.4 1.2 2.0 2.1 34.9 0.268 3681
3x95 2 1.6 1.2 2.0 2.2 39.2 0.193 4676
3x120 2 1.6 1.2 2.0 2.3 421 0.153 5534
3x 150 2 1.8 1.4 2.5 2.5 47.5 0.124 7074
3x185 2 2 1.4 2.5 2.7 51.9 0.0991 8513
3x240 2 2.2 1.6 2.5 29 57.6 0.0754 10704
3x 300 2 2.4 1.6 2.5 3.0 62.5 0.0601 12717
3x50/25 2 14,12 1 2.0 2.0 32.1 0.387,0.727 3149
3x70/35 2 14,12 1.2 2.0 2.1 36.2 0.268 , 0.524 4072
3x95/50 2 16,14 1.2 2.0 2.3 30.9 0.193, 0.387 5248
3x120/70 2 16,14 1.4 2.4 2.4 45.0 0.153, 0.268 6737
3x150/70 2 18,14 1.4 2.5 2.5 48.6 0.124 , 0.268 7853
3x185/95 2 2,16 1.4 2.5 2.7 53.0 0.0991, 0.193 9452
3x240/120 2 22,16 1.6 2.5 2.9 58.8 0.0754,0.153 11889
4 x50 2 1.4 1.2 2.0 2.0 35.2 0.387 3601
4x70 2 1.4 1.2 2.0 2.2 39.3 0.268 4612
4x95 2 1.6 1.2 2.0 2.4 43.5 0.193 5904
4x120 2 1.6 1.4 25 2.5 49.6 0.153 7471

4 x 150 2 1.8 14 2.5 2.6 53.8 0.124 9028
4x185 2 2 1.6 2.5 2.8 59.3 0.0991 11415

4 x 240 2 2.2 1.6 2.5 3.1 65.7 0.0754 13697
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

ISIRI' 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

Code:

NYRY
NYBY

Layer Structure:

CU /PVC / PVC / SWA / PVC
CU/PVC /PVC/STA/PVC

Working Temperature:
Max: 70°C

Application:

For power distribution cable for fixed installation in under-ground, open
air, where mechanical damages to the cable are to be expected.

06/1KV

N eu .))L)Jl.?.m'

ISIRI 3569-1
IEC 60502-1

t J=mSas

NYRY
NYBY

:Lads¥ 5l L

CU/PVC / PVC / SWA / PVC
CU/PVC/PVC/STA/PVC

169l 5 sloo islus

70°C

23,8

9 o) > b i sl 9 8, @ig sl b L
Jeaml a5 5,8 o 1,5 ookl 5,50 ol 01Ke 53 L slas
Coyls 3929 LQ,vT 2 ‘5(:4&4 Sldw
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Nomina! Cross Class Insulation Inne_r covering Wire armor S_heath OA:/ %Fr);” Max Conductororesist— Appr.
section thickness thickness diameter thickness diameter ance at20°c Weight
mm2 mm mm mm Q/km Kg/Km
5x1.5 1 0.8 1 0.9 1.8 1683 121 451
7x1.5 1 0.8 1 0.9 1.8 16.2 121 517
10x 1.5 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 19.2 121 708
12x1.5 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 19.7 121 756
14x1.5 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 20.4 121 812
16x1.5 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 21.3 121 884
19x1.5 1 0.8 1 1.6 1.8 23.8 121 1283
24x15 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 26.8 121 1552
30x1.5 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 28.0 121 1740
37x15 1 0.8 1 1.2 19 29.8 121 1947
5x2.5 1 0.8 1 0.9 1.8 16.4 7.41 540
7x25 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 17.4 7.41 628
10x2.5 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 20.8 7.41 875
12x2.5 1 0.8 1 1.2 1.8 214 7.41 940
14x25 1 0.8 1 1.6 1.8 23.8 7.41 1335
16x25 1 0.8 1 1.6 1.8 24.8 7.41 1445
19x25 1 0.8 1 1.6 1.8 25.8 7.41 1688
24x25 1 0.8 1 1.6 1.9 29.4 7.41 1977
30x25 1 0.8 1 1.6 1.9 30.8 7.41 2193
37x25 1 0.8 1 2.0 2 33.0 7.41 2526
5x 4 1 1.0 1 1.2 1.8 18.8 461 714
7x4 1 1.0 1 1.2 1.8 20.1 4.61 854
10x 4 1 1.0 1 1.6 1.8 26 4.61 1551
12x4 1 1.0 1 1.6 1.8 26.7 4.61 1641
14 x4 1 1.0 1 1.6 1.8 27.8 4.61 1785
16x4 1 1.0 1 1.6 1.8 29.0 4.61 1935
19x4 1 1.0 1 1.6 1.8 30.5 4.61 2188
24 x4 1 1.0 1.2 2.0 2.1 36.2 4.61 3069
30x 4 1 1.0 1.2 2.0 2.2 38.2 4.61 3407
37x4 1 1.0 1.2 2.0 2.2 40.9 4.61 3924
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Standard: P gz 3l

BS 7884 BS 7884
Nominal Voltage: t ol 5Lg
Low and medium voltage Lsgie 9 r‘S 5y
Application: 13,8
For power distribution cable for fixed installation in under-ground, open P_{ Ly Uy by s 55 G, R s £ ol
air, where mechanical damages to the cable are to be expected. 53 S5 500Ky s Gy sy 4 g0 9

)IAAJm_n':)le,ﬁgnghilﬂi))w
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o ghio gebiaw 63 Ll e 2 B (6o o B 0)9 e S 59,8 il
Nominal Arlea Coqstruction . f'OveraII Nominal . DC Resistance at Min.
of Cross-section of (Strandlng and Wire Diameter of . Mass Per Unit 20°C Breaking Load
Stranded Conductor Diameter) Conductor (Appr.) Lenghth
mm?2 No-mm Kgrkm Q/km \
10 7*1.35 4.05 89.82 1.829 3752
14 7*1.60 4.8 126.2 1.303 5267
16 3*2.65 5.7 148.3 1.106 6194
16 7*1.70 5.1 142.4 1.154 5946
25 7¥2.10 6.3 217.3 0.7563 9073
32 3*3.75 8.06 296.9 0.552 12400
32 7*2.46 7.38 298.2 0.5497 12442
35 7*2.50 7.5 308 0.5337 12860
50 7*3.00 g 443.5 0.3706 18520
50 19*1.80 9 435.8 0.3819 17700
70 7£8:55 10.65 621.1 0.2646 25930
70 19*2.10 10.5 593.2 0.2806 24090
95 19*2.50 12.5 840.7 0.198 34140
100 7*4.30 12.9 911.2 0.181 36540
120 19*2.80 14 1055 0.1578 42830
125 19*2.90 14.5 1131 0.1471 45940
150 19*3.20 16 1377 0.1208 55940
150 37*2.25 15.75 1334 0.1264 53880
185 198855 17.75 1695 0.09815 68860
185 37*2.50 17.5 1647 0.1024 66490
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Standard:

BS 7884

Nominal Voltage:

Low and medium voltage

Application:

For distribution of electrical power in low and medium voltage lines
where the masts are close to each other.

ARSI IR N

N S 3 ylastwl

BS 7884

Luogin 9 cans 31y
23,8
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Nominal Area Con_struction . f'OveraII Nominal . DC Resistance at Min.
of Cross-section of (Strandlng and Wire Diameter of . Mass Per Unit 20°C Breaking Load
Stranded Conductor Diameter) Conductor (Appr.) Lenghth

mm?2 No-mm mm Kg/km Q/km N

16 7*1.70 5.1 43.4 1.7986 3.02
25 7*2.10 6.3 66.3 11787 4.36
35 7*2.50 7.5 93.9 0.8317 6.01
50 7*3.00 9 135.2 0.5776 8.41
50 19%1.80 g 132.9 0.5944 8.94
70 19*2.10 10.5 180.9 0.4367 11.85
95 19*2.50 12.5 258.3 0.3081 16.32
120 19*2.80 14 321.6 0.2456 19.89
150 37%2.25 15.8 405.7 0.196 26.48
185 37*2.50 17.5 500.9 0.1588 31.78
240 61*2.25 20.3 671.1 0.1193 43.66
300 61*2.50 22.5 828.5 0.0966 52.4
400 61*2.89 26 1107.1 0.0723 68.02
500 61*3.23 29.1 1382.9 0.0579 82.47
625 91*2.96 32.6 1739.7 0.0464 106.45
800 91*3.35 36.9 2228.3 0.0362 132.34
1000 91*3.74 411 2777.3 0.0291 159.95
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Standard:

BS EN 50182

Nominal Voltage:

High and medium voltage

Application:

For distribution of electrical power in low and medium and high voltage
lines where the masts are close to each other.

N S 3 ylastwl

BS EN 50182

oy bsgin 5y
23,8
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= AL ST i b
. . Overall .
Nominal Area Construction . Nominal . o
Old Code of Cross-section of  (Stranding and Wire %frr%itgtro?f Mass Per Unit e Rezs(l)s;ténce = Brgﬂe:?;;nug ad
Stranded Conductor Diameter) Lenghth 9
(Appr.)

mm?2 No-mm  No-mm mm kg/km Q/km KN

MOLE 12.4 6*1.50 | 1*1.50 4.5 42.8 2.7027 414

SQUIRREL 24.5 6*2.11 | 1*2.11 6.33 84.7 1.3659 7.87

GOPHER 30.6 6*2.36 | 1*2.36 7.08 106 1.0919 9.58
WEASEL 36.9 6*2.59 | 1*2.59 7.77 127.6 0.9065 11.38
FOX 42.8 6*2.79 | 1*2.79 8.37 1481 0.7812 13.21
FERRET 49.5 6*3.00 | 1*3.00 9 171.2 0.6757 15.27
RABBIT 61.7 6*3.35 | 1*3.35 10.1 213.5 0.5419 18.42
MINK 73.6 6*3.66 | 1*3.66 11 254.9 0.454 21.67
SKUNK 100.1 12*2.59 | 7*2.59 13 463 0.4568 52.79
BEAVER 87.5 6*3.99 | 1*3.99 12 302.9 0.382 25.76
HORSE 116.2 12*2.79 | 7*2.79 14 537.3 0.3936 61.26
RACOON 92 6*4.09 | 1*4.09 12.3 318.3 0.3635 27.06
OTTER 97.9 6%4.22 | 1*4.22 12.7 338.8 0.3415 28.81
CAT 111.3 6*4.5 1*4.50 18,5 385.3 0.3003 32.76
HARE 122.5 6*4.72 | 1*4.72 14.2 423.8 0.273 36.04
DOG 118.5 6*4.72 | 7*1.57 14.2 394 0.2733 32.65
HYENA 126.43 7*4.39 | 7*1.93 14.57 451 0.2631 41.94
COYOTE 151.8 26*2.54 | 7*1.91 15.9 520.7 0.2192 45.86
COUGAR 138.8 18*3.05 | 1*3.05 15.3 418.8 0.2188 29.74
TIGER 161.9 30*2.36 | 7*2.36 16.5 602.2 0.2202 57.87
WOLF 194.9 30*2.59 | 7*2.59 18.1 725.3 0.1829 68.91
DINGO 167.5 18*3.35 | 1*3.35 16.8 505.2 0.1814 35.87
LYNX 226.2 30*2.79 | 7*2.79 195 841.6 0.1576 79.97
CARACAL 194.5 18*3.61 | 1*3.61 18.1 586.7 0.1562 40.74
PANTHER 261.5 30*3.00 | 7*3.00 21 973.1 0.1363 92.46
JAGUAR 222.3 18*3.86 | 1*3.86 19.3 670.8 0.1366 46.57
LION 293.9 30*3.18 | 7*3.18 22.3 1093.4 0.1213 100.47
BEAR 326.1 30*3.35 | 7*3.35 235 1213.4 0.1093 1115
GOAT 400 30*3.71 | 7*3.71 26 1488.2 0.0891 135.13
SHEEP 462.6 30*3.99 | 7*3.99 27.9 1721.3 0.0771 156.3
ANTELOPE 422.6 54*297 | 7*2.97 26.7 1413.8 0.0773 118.88
BISON 431.2 54*3.00 | 7*3.00 27 1442.5 0.0758 121.3

DEER 529.8 30*4.27 | 7*4.27 29.9 1971.4 0.0673 179
ZEBRA 484.5 54*3.18 | 7*3.18 28.6 1620.8 0.0674 131.92
ELK 588.5 30%4.50 | 7*4.5 31.5 2189.5 0.0606 198.8
CAMEL 537.7 54*3.35 | 7*3.35 30.2 1798.8 0.0608 146.4
MOOSE 597 54*3.53 | 7*3.53 31.8 1997.3 0.0547 159.92
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

BS 7870 - 5
CENELEC HD 626

Code:

A2X - T
ABC

Layer Structure:

All Aluminum Conductor (AAC)Phase conductor:

All' Aluminum Conductor (AAC)

Light conductor:

All Aluminum Alloy Conductor (AAAC)
Neutral and Messenger conductor: XLPE
Insulation : AL / XLPE

Working Temperature:

Max: 90°C

Application:

For power supply and distribution in overhead lines, with efficient and

low cost usage.

06/1KV

N .))Lﬁl.?.m'

BS 7870 - 5
CENELEC HD 626

t J=mSas

A2X - T
ABC

(AAC) fw,ﬂ plos 56 ol
(AAC) fw,ﬂ plos by, ol
(AAAC) 3T r’%“k"BJT 035,109 9 Jg sola

XLPE : gl
AL / XLPE

169l 15 sloo JiSlus

90°C
23,8
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s fWaJToJJ)L‘-QKJ' 9y b lnris jLid JlagSnes slebls
ABC (AERIAL BUNDLED CABLE)

B sl Sldgy sols 035,105 5 Uy ol
&his b 9 Slass S o8 09
Lol rhwgolas  Llsls culro sl cwbo btk culbio and JuS
2hie o Gl o &l sy &l
mm2 No/mm  No/mm mm No/mm mm No/mm  mm kg/km
3*35+16+50 BREE 7*2.60 1.6 7*1.72 1.2 7*3.15 1.6 684
3+50+16+50 3*50 7*3.00 1.6 7*1.72 1.2 7*3.15 1.6 803
3*70+16+70 3*70 19*2.20 1.8 7*1.72 1.2 7*3.61 1.6 1083
3*95+25+70 3*95 19*2.60 1.8 7*2.20 1.4 7*3.61 1.6 1362
3*120+25+70 3*120 19*2.83 1.8 7*¥2.20 1.4 7*3.61 1.6 1575

Alae oldg)y 5 Jgi 5B leedld solal 5 (oSl Slasin

e g sl ks
mm?2 mm
AAC 16 4.7 1.91
AAC 25 5.9 1.2
AAC 35 7 0.868
AAC 50 8.3 0.641
AAC 70 9.8 0.443
AAC 95 11.5 0.32
AAC 120 12.5 0.253
AAAC 50 9.45 630
AAAC 70 10.83 0.5
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Nominal Voltage:

06/ 1KV

Standard:

BS 7870 - 5
CENELEC HD 626

Code:

A2X - T
ABC

Layer Structure:

All' Aluminum Conductor (AAC)Phase conductor:
All' Aluminum Conductor (AAC)Neutral conductor:
All' Aluminum Conductor (AAC)

Light conductor:

(ST/GA) Messenger: Galvanized Steel

Insulation : XLPE

Working Temperature:

Max: 90°C

Application:

For power supply and distribution in overhead lines, with efficient and

low cost usage.

06/1KV

N .))Lﬁl.?.m'

BS 7870 - 5
CENELEC HD 626

t J=mSas

A2X - T
ABC

(AAC) powsagll plos 136 (sola
(AAC) possagll plos: Jgs sola
(AAC) pasnsll plos + (plidg, 53l

(ST/GA) o 5:516J8" 395 105,105 (sola
XLPE : le

169l 15 sloo JiSlus
90°C
23,8

Slasl glsa bohs G, @295 9 el sl la LS 95 0
.L;:f@)‘}o_sm.w‘))’,owbvtﬁ.ﬂ}hp.ubl{
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9 dlas sl
e g 5300

No/mm No/mm
1*16+16+16 1*16 7*1.72 1.2 7*1.72 12 | .| 7*1.57 1.2 262
1*25+25+16 1*25 7*2.20 1.4 7*2.20 14 | | L 7*1.57 1.2 329
1*254+25+16+16 1*25 7*2.20 14 7*2.20 1.4 7*1.72 1.2 7*1.57 1.2 397
1*35+35+16+25 1*35 7*2.60 1.6 7*2.60 1.6 7*1.72 1.2 7*1.93 1.2 469
3*35+35+25+25 3*35 7*2.60 1.6 7*2.60 1.6 7*2.20 1.4 7*1.93 1.2 806
3*50+50+25+25 3*50 7*3.00 1.6 7*3.00 1.6 7*2.20 1.4 7*1.93 1.2 964
3*70+70+25+25 3*70 19*2.20 1.8 19*2.20 1.8 7*2.20 1.4 7*1.93 1.2 1259
3*95+95+25+25 3*95 19*2.60 1.8 19*2.60 1.8 7*2.20 1.4 7*1.93 1.2 1619
3*120+120+25+25 3*120 19*2.83 1.8 19*2.83 1.8 7*2.20 1.4 7*1.93 1.2 1896

Al (2ldg) 5 Jgi 5B sleesla olul 9 (sl Olasio

b ks
mm
16 4.7 1.91
25 59 12
35 7 0.868
50 8.3 0.641
70 9.8 0.443
95 115 0.32
120 125 0.253
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Nominal Voltage:

12/20 KV

Standard:

EN 50397-1

Code:

CC-20KV

Layer Structure:

All Compact Aluminum Alloy (AAAC)

Phase conductor: Compact Aluminium Conductors Steel
Reinforced (ACSR/GA)

Insulation : XLPE

Working Temperature:

Max: 90°C

Application:

For protection against accidental contacts with other covered conduc-
tors and with grounded parts such as tree branches reducing black-
outs, leakage current and emergency repairs as well as better perfor-
mance in polluted environments.

12/20 KV

N eu .))L)Jl.?.m'

EN 50397-1

H p,ls.xs

CC-20KV

(AAAC) =Kls” 3T r’%"“:-‘BJT pls b sola
(ACSR) 05.514J8 595 330 b oo lfra,:..;yo,]T

XLPE : gl
AL / XLPE

169l 15 sloo yislus

90-C
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20KV(CC) )ls yiuSy, slsa slagsla

Caoglin SiSlas>
sl sl iy Sl IS 5 2 S
20C gles
Conductor CONCUCIONSITHCITIE Cover Appr. Overall l\/lax'conductor
Feature Thickness diameter resstapce él
AL ST 20°c
Type mm? Q/km
ACSR Weasel 6 x2.59 1x2.59 2.3 12.1 0.953 194
ACSR Fox 6x2.79 1x2.79 23 12.6 0.8239 217
ACSR Mink 6x 3.66 1x3.66 23 14.8 0.4767 348
ACSR Hyena 7x4.39 7x1.93 2.3 18.2 0.2843 569
ACSR Wolf 30x2.59 7 x2.59 23 215 0.1920 867
AAAC 70 7x3.75 23 15.1 0.4467 308
AAAC 120 19x2.95 23 18.2 0.2674 465
AAAC 185 19x 3.50 23 21.3 0.1900 642
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Nominal Voltage:

19/33 KV

Standard:

EN 50397-1

Code:

CC-33KV

Layer Structure:

All Compact Aluminum Alloy (AAAC)

Phase conductor: Compact Aluminium Conductors Steel
Reinforced (ACSR/GA)

Insulation : XLPE

Working Temperature:

Max: 90°C

Application:

For protection against accidental contacts with other covered conduc-
tors and with grounded parts such as tree branches reducing black-
outs, leakage current and emergency repairs as well as better perfor-
mance in polluted environments.

19/33 KV

N eu .))L)Jl.?.m'

EN 50397-1

H p,ls.xs

CC-33KV

(AAAC) =Kls” 3T r’%"“:-‘BJT pls b sola
(ACSR) 05.514J8 595 330 b oo lfra,:..;yo,]T

XLPE : gl
AL / XLPE

169l 15 sloo yislus

90-C

:.b)_g)ls

A gy 525 3 M0 1055 oo LS ol 100l

3w abT 0t sy 4Lt Lteals s L (oahib i als
.‘5)|)k,b|a|ﬁoajui&lf9t5hidol{)qdal§gp.v>
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33KV(CC) Jls 1Sy, slsa slagsla

Cwglin SSTa>
ol lsle Dby Culsus S (o 5 b 2 s 63 28 09
20C slos
Conductor CONCHCIONSICIe Cover Appr. Overall Max‘conductor :
Feature Thickness diameter remstar:ce al Appr. Weight
AL ST 20°c
Type mm? Q/km Kg/Km
ACSR Fox 6x2.79 1x2.79 36 15.2 0.8239 217
ACSR Mink 6 x 3.66 1% 3.66 36 17.4 0.4767 413
ACSR Hyena 7x4.39 7x1.93 36 20.8 0.2843 647
ACSR Wolf 30x2.59 7x2.59 36 241 0.1920 959
AAAC 70 7x3.75 36 17.7 0.4467 375
AAAC 120 19 x 2.95 36 20.8 0.2674 535
AAAC 185 19 x 3.50 36 23.9 0.1900 733
AAAC 185 19 x 3.50 23 21.3 642 0.1900
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Nominal Voltage:

12/20 KV

Standard:

EN 50397-1

Code:

CCT-20KV

Layer Structure:

Phase conductor: All Compact Aluminum Alloy (AAAC)
Compact Aluminium Conductors Steel Rein
forced (ACSR/GA)

Insulation : XLPE

Working Temperature:

Max: 80°C

Application:

For protection against accidental contacts with other covered conduc-
tors and with grounded parts such as tree branches reducing black-
outs, leakage current and emergency repairs as well as better perfor—
mance in polluted environments.

12/20 KV

¥ 3 lastowl

EN 50397-1

: JolSas
CCT-20KV

: Lads¥ 5l L

(AAAC) uals” s3UT PWSJT ples 556 sola
(ACSR) o;514J8 5345 520 L g,&:alfrow,ﬁ
XLPE - 3l

HDPE . ,iSs,
AL / XLPE / HDPE

169l 5 sl JiSlas>

80°C

13,8

e S9age ) 25 3 )lee Llgs o0 ledolS™ ol Sloslil
Gl AT olas ys (5 asls Licals (L akid jials
.6)|)Lub|c:)|):.usui~mlf961&30l{),?uhlf‘[ﬁ)>
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Conductor Structure
Insulation Cover Appr. Overall  Max conductor resist-

CONCUCION FEaltie thickness Thickness diameter ance at 20°c Appr. Weight
AL ST
Type mm? Q/km Kg/Km
ACSR Fox 6x2.79 1x2.79 3.9 1.6 18.8 0.8239 377
ACSR Mink 6 x 3.66 1x3.66 3.9 1.6 21.1 0.4767 514
ACSR Hyena 7x4.39 7x1.93 39 1.6 24.5 0.2843 758
ACSR Wolf 30 x2.59 7 x2.59 3.9 1.6 27.8 0.1920 1076
AAAC 70 7x3.75 3.9 1.6 21.6 0.4467 484
AAAC 120 19x2.95 3.9 1.6 24.8 0.2674 682
AAAC 185 19x3.50 3.9 1.6 27.5 0.1900 867

\
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Nominal Voltage:

19/33 KV

Standard:

EN 50397-1

Code:

CCT-33KV

Layer Structure:

Phase conductor: All Compact Aluminum Alloy (AAAC)
Compact Aluminium Conductors Steel Rein
forced (ACSR/GA)

Insulation : XLPE

Working Temperature:

Max: 80°C

Application:

For protection against accidental contacts with other covered conduc-
tors and with grounded parts such as tree branches reducing black-
outs, leakage current and emergency repairs as well as better perfor-
mance in polluted environments.

19/33 KV

N .))Lﬁl.?.m'
EN 50397-1

t J=Sas
CCT-33KV

:Lads¥ sl

(AAAC) =Kls” 3T r:g,:.;:.a,JT pls b sola
(ACSR) 05.514J8 595 330 b oo lfra,,:.;:.,o,ﬁ

XLPE : sle

HDPE : iS5,
AL / XLPE / HDPE

169l 15 sloo yislus

80°C

13,8

(R S92 I))._a') .\)I,A .,\.:l,S‘soLQJJK u{l)loélﬁ.&nl
3 T 0Lt s 5y a5t i al L ok il
.‘5)|)k,b|a|ﬁoajui&lf9tshidol{)q&&l§gpg,>



(@)

28 09
s

Conductor Structure
Conductor Insulation Cover Appr. Overall Max conductor resist-

Feature thickness Thickness diameter ance at 20°c Appr. Weight
AL ST
Type Q/km Kg/Km
ACSR Fox 6x2.79 1x2.79 58 22 23.8 0.8239 550
ACSR Mink 6 x 3.66 1x3.66 5.8 22 26.1 0.4767 698
ACSR Hyena 7x4.39 7x1.93 58 22 29.5 0.2843 967
ACSR Wolf 30 x2.59 7x2.59 58 22 32.8 0.1920 1311
AAAC 70 7x3.75 58 22 26.6 0.4467 672
AAAC 120 19x2.95 5.8 22 29.8 0.2674 895
AAAC 185 19x3.50 58 22 325 0.1900 1100

\
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Converting From Copper to Aluminum Conductors

Cu and Al are the two most commonly used materials for conductors and bus bars in electrical equipment.
Both materials have been in continuous use in the electical industry for many years.

Aluminum wiring was preferred over copper wiring largely due to the rising factor of the price of copper,
and therefore, aluminum wiring was economical. Aluminum building wires have half the weight of copper,
with 507. greater area than copper to carry the same current, but aluminum wires need a larger wire gauge
than copper to carry the same weight.

Tables below are general guide on using aluminum cables substitute for copper ones.

(Mm?2) ey S Joles slaJols" (all

Copper 1x300 1x240 1x185 1x150 1x120 1x90 1x70 1x50 1x35 1x25

Aluminum 1x500 1x400 1x300 1x240 1x185 1x150 1x120 1x95 1x70 1x50

Copper 3x240 3x180 3x150 3x120 3x95 3x70 3x50

Aluminum - 3x300 1x240 3x180 3x150 3x120 3x95

Copper 3x185/95 3x150/70 3x120/70 3x95/50 3x70/35 3x50/25 3x35/16 3x25/16

A\[VnallalVaa Ml 3 <300/150 3x240/120 3x185/95 3x150/70 3x120/70 3x95/50 3x70/35 3x50/25

Copper 4x180 4x150 4x120 4x95 4x70 4x50

Aluminum 4x300 4x240 4x185 4x150 4x120 4x95

(Mm2) &y Jsles sla o5 (0

Copper 4x35 4x25 4x16 4x10 4x6 2x35 2x25 3x16 2x16 2x10 2x6

A\VlagllaVTaal 4 <50 4x35 4x25 4x16 4x10 3x50 3x35 2x25 3x16 2x16 2x10
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Technical Information
Cross Section Area Conversion Table

American Standard

AWG or MCM mm?2
19 0.653
18 0.823
17 1.04
16 1.31
15 1.65
14 2.08
13 2.62
12 3.31
11 417
10 5.26
g 9 6.63
= 8 8.37
7 10.55
6 188
5 16.77
4 21.15
3 26.67
2 33.63
1 42.41
1/0 53.48
2/0 67.43
3/0 85.03
4/0 107.2
250 126.61
300 152
400 202.71
CEJ 500 253.35
= 600 304
700 354.71
800 405.35
1000 506.71

British Standard

0.25
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6

0.75
1.0

s¢ AWG: American Wire Gauge
MCM: Milli Circular Mil
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Permissible continuous current carrying capacity for insulated wire and wiring cables with
copper conductors at ambient temperature 30 °C with protective fuse rating.

Group 1: one or more single core wires in conduit.
Group 2: light PVC - sheathed cables, flat and flexible cables

Group 3: single core wire installed free in air and switching.

Clearance = diameter

Cross Group 1 Group 2 Group 3
SGCUOZ " Current in A Fus§ rating Current in A Fusg rating Current in A Fus§ rating
mm in A in A in A
0.75 - - 12 6 15 10
1 11 6 15 10 19 10
1.5 15 10 18 10 24 20
25 20 16 26 20 32 25
4 25 20 34 25 42 85
6 33 25 44 35 54 50
10 45 35 61 50 73 63
16 61 50 82 63 98 80
25 83 63 108 80 129 100
35 103 80 135 100 185 125
50 132 100 168 125 198 160
70 165 125 207 160 245 200
95 197 160 250 200 292 250
120 235 200 292 250 344 315
150 - - 335 250 391 315
185 - - 382 315 448 400
240 = = 453 400 528 400
300 - - 504 400 608 500
400 - - - - 726 630
500 - - - - 830 630




Correction factor f

"IN
8 \\\
N
7 N\
N
N
RN
6 N
\\
5 Bnas
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1

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
—

Permissible current carrying capacity for power cables with copper conductors.

1 2 3 4
Single core Two core cables 3 and 4 core 3 Single core cables in 3 phase
cables in DC cables system
system

]
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
\0

S
S
=
c
0
=
O
o)
(]
%))
(7p)
O
o
&)

10 110 80 88 66 77 60 - - - -
16 145 105 115 90 100 80 120 100 110 86
25 190 140 150 120 130 105 155 135 140 120
35 235 175 180 150 155 130 185 170 170 145
50 280 215 - - 185 160 220 205 200 180
70 350 270 = = 230 200 270 260 245 225
420 335 - - 275 245 325 320 295 280
480 390 = = 315 285 370 375 335 330
540 445 - - 355 325 420 430 380 380
620 510 = = 400 370 470 450 430 440
720 620 - - 465 435 540 590 490 530
820 710 = = = = 620 680 550 610
960 850 - - - - 710 820 650 740

1110 1000 - - - - 820 960 740 860
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Permissible current carrying capacity for power cables with aluminium conductors.

Ng csalglgels ;o[r)ec o Core cables 3 and 4 core 3 Single core cables in 3 phase
< cables system

= system

g in

é ground

3 A

4 50 36 41 29 36 26 SO OO,

6 64 45 Bl 37 45 34 - - - -
10 85 62 68 51 60 46 - - - -
16 115 82 89 70 78 62 93 78 84 67
25 150 110 115 94 100 82 120 105 110 91
35 180 135 140 115 120 100 145 130 130 115
50 215 165 165 140 145 125 170 160 155 140
70 270 210 200 180 175 155 210 200 190 175
95 325 260 245 215 215 190 250 245 230 220
120 375 300 275 250 245 220 290 290 260 255
150 420 350 315 290 275 250 325 335 295 295
185 480 400 355 335 310 285 365 380 330 340
240 560 480 415 395 360 340 420 460 380 410
300 640 550 465 460 410 390 475 530 430 470
400 740 660 540 550 470 460 550 640 500 570
500 860 780 - - - - 630 740 570 670
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It is permissible for cables installed under water to increase load carrying capacity to 1.15 times
values given in above Tables for installation in earth. But it should be noted that, where part of the
cable is in earth or air this part must be considered respectively.

If service condition changes for cables installed in earth, values given in above Tables should be
corrected by factors f1 and f2 given in below Tables.

Correction factor 1

Thermal resistivity of sail

In this table soil thermal resistivity of 100 is for moist areas with continuous rain fall and 150 for
areas with medium rail fall and 250 for dry areas and deserts.

100 150 250
Load factor Load factor Load factor

0.85 0.85 0.7 t0 1.00

10 1.06 1.01 0.97 0.94 0.92 0.89 0.83

15 1.03 0.99 0.94 0.91 0.88 0.86 0.79

20 1.00 0.96 0.91 0.87 0.85 0.83 0.76

25 0.97 0.93 0.88 0.84 0.82 0.79 0.72

30 0.80 0.78 0.76 0.68

35 0.77 0.74 0.72 0.63




Correction factor 2

www.alumcablekaveh.com

7cm

dhepee

Zom 25cm

Load factor Load factor

No. of system

G P

7cm

& &

Load factor

0.85 0.85 0.85
1 1.00 0.92 0.85 1.00 0.93 0.87 1.00 0.93 0.87
2 0.87 0.78 0.71 0.89 0.82 0.75 0.85 0.77 0.71
3 0.78 0.69 0.62 0.81 0.74 0.67 0.75 0.67 0.61
4 0.74 0.65 0.58 0.77 0.70 0.64 0.70 0.62 0.56
5 0.70 0.61 0.55 0.73 0.67 0.60 0.65 0.58 0.52
6 0.68 0.60 0.53 0.71 0.65 0.59 0.63 0.55 0.50
8 0.65 0.57 0.51 0.68 0.62 0.56 0.58 0.52 0.46
10 0.63 0.55 0.49 0.65 0.60 0.54 0.56 0.49 0.44
Group rating for multicore cables in air
zcgmd No.of Cables 1 2 3 6 9
) EDE Laid on the ground 0.95 0.9 0.88 0.85 0.84
2@1 No.
1 0.95 0.9 0.88 0.85 0.84
§ 2 0.90 0.85 0.83 0.81 0.80
N Laid on cable troughs 0.88 0.83 0.81 0.79 0.78
< 0.86 0.81 0.79 0.7 0.76
DI No.
§ Laid on cable racks 1 1.00 0.98 0.96 0.93 0.92
205” 2 1.00 0.95 0.93 0.90 0.89
@ 3 1.00 0.94 0.92 0.89 0.88
) B 6 1.00 0.93 0.90 0.87 0.86
: q Arranged on the wall 1.00 0.93 0.90 0.87 0.86
@« Arranged on the wall No restriction
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Group rating factors for multicore cables in air and touching each other

No.of Cables 1 2 3 6 9
Laid on the ground 0.90 0.84 0.80 0.75 0.73
en No.
1 0.95 0.84 0.80 0.75 0.73
AOEEROOO® . 2 0.95 0.80 0.76 0.71 0.69
ceeeeeees & Laidon cable 3 0.95 078 074 0.70 0.68
troughs
Laid on cable racks 6 0.95 0.76 0.72 0.68 0.66
AORAERANN.
AEOONRROD . S 1 0.95 0.84 0.80 0.75 0.73
Arranged on the 2 0.95 0.80 0.76 0.71 0.69
wall
3 0.95 0.78 0.74 0.70 0.68
6 0.95 0.76 0.72 0.68 0.66
CUENEEE 0.95 0.76 0.73 0.68 0.66
wall
No restrction
Group rating factors for single core cables in air
No.of Cables 1 ]
2cm .
by 2d Laid on the ground 0.95 0.90 0.88
° OLO
Zmo 1 0.95 0.90 0.88
og 2
3 & & 2 0.90 0.85 0.83
© |®| @ 4| Laidoncable 0.83 0.83 0.81
(Jo) (oXo) (oX® troughs
2
T e 6 0.86 0.81 0.79
AN &
S 1 1.00 0.98 0.96
GolGoNGON
2cm 2 1.00 0.95 0.93
2d
o ® Laid on cable racks 3 1.00 0.94 0.92
OOBEOOMOO)
£ 6 1.00 0.93 0.90
o
GOMGONGON
(9o No restrction
Arranged on the 0.89 0.86 0.84
wall
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If the ambient temperature differs from 30 °C for cables installed in air, their permissible current carrying capacity
should be multiplied by factors given in bottom table.

Ambient temp°C 10 15 20 25 30 65 40 45

factor 1.22 1.17 1.12 1.07 1.00 0.93 0.87 0.79

Correction factor for control cables

Correction 7
factor

06

05

04

No. of cross 5 7 10 12 14 16 19 21 24

Permissible current carrying capacity for MV cable with copper conductor (1900/3300 V)

3 Single core cables
in 3 phase system

3 core cables

Cross section in mm?2

In ground In ground In air
A A A
50 170 155 188 180
70 208 190 232 230
95 252 235 277 285
120 286 275 311 325
150 320 310 346 370
185 367 855 390 425
240 421 420 450 500
300 470 475 504 570
400 528 550 559 640
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The permissible short circuit current for PVC insulated cables with rated voltage 1-10 KV in relation
to the disconnection times is shown in bottom table.
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In distribution of electrical energy the cross section of low voltage cables are not determined only by
their permissible current capacity, but specified voltage should be considered too. The cross section

of low voltage cables can be read in relation to the product of current and length of the transmission
cable (I.L) at a voltage drop of 5 7. for copper or aluminium conductor cables.

For 3 phase low voltage cables 220/380 volt with 5 7. voltage drop.

COSg=1.0 08

s o)

A
300 - |
240 // 08//
185 // /As
150 ,
120 /// /
95 //

70 i /

\\\i

50

35 e —

25 / /|
A ] e "

10 20 30 40 60 80 100 150 200 300
L (AKm)




Laying instruction for power cables

N

When laying plastic insulated power cable, the cables should not be below - 5°C. At lower temperatures
the cables must be adequately warmed up before hand. This can be done by storing them in a heated area
(appro. 10°C) for several days or by means of special hot air equipment.

When laying plastic insulated power cables, the bending radius should not be smaller than 15 times of their
overall diameter, but in the case of single- bends E.g. before sealing ends, this radius may in the extreme

case be reduced by half.

When laying plastic insulated power cables by machine, particular attention must be paid to the permissible

tensile forces.

The formula for obtaining these values are given in bottom table 16.

Pulling Method

Pulling head on the conductors

Cable Construction

All types of cables

Tensile Force (N)

F=A x50 (Cu Conductor)
F=Ax 30 (Al Conductor)

With pulling stocking

All wire armoured cables

Plastic cables without metal sheath for
example: NYY, NYCY

F=9xD?

F=A x50 (Cu Conductor)
F=A x 30 (Al Conductor)

A= Total conductor cross- section in mm? (without screen and concentric protective conductor)
D= Overall diameter of cable in mm
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Laying Instruction for Telecommunication Cables

When laying plastic insulated telecommunication cables, the permissible temperature range should be as
folows:

For PVC insulated and sheathed cables -5 to + 50°C

For PE insulated and sheathed cables 20 to + 50°C

Service temperature range for PE or PVC insulated and sheathed cables is between -30 to + 60°C

During laying Plastic telecommunication cables, particular attention must be paid to the permissible tensile
force.

Generally this limit is shown by the maximum permissible cable length that can be drawn in conduits by following
formula.

Fm
Linax = nTw(km)

If the cables are drawn in conduit with pulling stocking, the force Fm can obtained from following formula:
Fm=157 (D-S) S (Kgf)
Where
D: overall diameter of cable in mm
S: outer sheath thickness in mm
Fm: max. permissible tensile force in kgf
But for cables armoured with round wires generally they are drawn in conduit with the armouring formed into
a loop. So the force Fm can be obtained from following formula:

Fm=10.6 n d? (Kgf)
Where
N: number of wire in armouring
D: wire armour diameter in mm
Fm: max. permissible tensile force in kgf
Pulling in conduits are as follow

Where the route is unknown 10
For cable laid in cast- concrete cable conduits 09
For hard PE or PVC pipes 051003

W: cable weight in kg/ km

Example

The maximum permissible length of plastic cable type A 2 Y (st) 2 Y 100 x 2 x 0.8 that can be drawn with
pulling stocking in hard PVC pipe is

Fm= 157 (D-S) S= 157 (30.5-2) x 2= 89.5

Fm 89.5

Ly = —— = —— > = 0.114 Km = 114
max = oy T 05x 1570 m m

The minimum bending radius for plastic insulated and sheathed telecommunication cable is:
Cable has several bend in its route: 20 times overall diamaeter.
Cable has only one bend in its route: 15 times overall diameter.
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Always store and move the spool in an upright position.
Awblgss mils 59, 1) 03,8 55 50

“‘ L ‘ h ‘ Make sure that each spool is provided
with stoppers to prevent from rolling during
storage.

It is preferable that large spools should be lifted

from the base onto triangular or square wedges.

The wedge should be positioned by the flanges

‘ or the full width of spool.
‘ s 4K 03kl 5 539ae il 4y |y 0,55
L ‘hdh A .Ju:.lfo.sl.é.t_.J(?Jéuli)bb_:Lao,j)b

6‘)')44@&0)47)55_@
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Stacking of spools should be
avoided.
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—‘ Always roll the spool in a direction of arrow.

Saas clde

when lifting the spool, use a shaft through the center of the
spool and a spreader beam.

023 @i Ao K g OF by i Gl e 35 Joo sl
g 05wl

The forks must be longer than the width
of the spool being lifted. Raise the forks
of the forklift at least 6 to 8 inches above
ground.
;,..Lc,‘_é.s;fl)_:.éfﬂ_gd_pflf_md_g
o= 3l Szad slacssli g b as
NIRSCERPYN §

Transport
Sport Correct Reel

Spring

p
incorrect Reel
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